TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, August 14, 2023 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 6. Township Committee Minutes Regular Meeting July 10, 2023
- 7. Reports and Communications
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Mayor
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads
- 8. Follow-up Items
- 9. Boards and Commissions Vacancies
- 10. Ordinances

First Reading - NONE

Second Reading -

a). Cranbury Township Ordinance No 07-23-10 - An Ordinance Amending the Code of the Township of Cranbury, Middlesex County, NJ, Chapter 72 Entitled "Construction Codes, Uniform

11. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-23-079 Payment of Bills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-23-080 Extending the Grace Period for 2023 Third Quarter Property Taxes
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-23-081- Governing Body Certification of the Annual Audit
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-23-082 Approving A Change Order to the Township's Contract with Top Line Construction Corp.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-23-083 Appointment of Construction Official

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, August 14, 2023 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Action Items
- 14. Adjourn

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the * key, then ext. 234.**